Printed in U.S.A.
Form No.198496HF
HEDMAN®
Form No.198496HF
HF200 FOLDER
OPERATING & SERVICE MANUAL
 THE HEDMAN COMPANY
189 Gordon St.

agreed to by the manufacturer, this declaration will lose its validity.
Equipment Type:  Paper Folding Machine
Model Designation:  HF200-IN, HF200-UK.
Description: Rated Voltage - 15 VDC (Output of stand-alone power supply)
Rated Input Power - 1.4A
Applicable EC Directives: EC Machinery Directive (89/392/EEC)
EC Low Voltage Directive (72/23/EEC)
EC Electromagnetic Compatibility (89/336/EEC)
Applicable Standards: EN 292, EN294, EN 60950, EN 55014
(C.I.S.P.R. 14). EN 50082-1. IEC 801
Notified Body: TUV Rhineland
Sicherheit und Umweitschultz GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Koln
Date/Authorized Signature:
20 November, 1995
Title of Signatory:      Agent
198502HF
SPECIFICATIONS
POWER: 15V, D.C.(14.8)/1.4 amp/external; wall mountable;
power pack with internal circuit breaker
UL, CSA & FCC approved
120/220/240 V.A.C., 50/60 HZ
International approvals TUV, GS, CE
WEIGHT: 20 lbs. (9.0 kg) / 26 lbs. shipping (11.8 kg)
SPEED: up to 140 sheets per minute
PAPER SIZE: minimum: 6" (15.2 cm) length x
5.75 (14.6 cm) width
maximum: 14" (35.6 cm) length x
8.5" (21.6 cm) width
PAPER
WEIGHT: 16 to 24 lb. bond/up to 60 lb. offset (50 to 180 GSM)
HOPPER
CAPACITY: up to 150 sheets
MANUAL
FEED
CAPACITY: 3 sheets stapled or loose
FOOTPRINT: 12" (30.4 cm) long x
13" (33 cm) wide x
8.75" (22.2 cm) high
4 21
FEED TRAY
IT
E